

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22122 Version: 1 Name: 9537 ATT Easement at 7074 Reston Heights Dr.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/13/2011 In control: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

On agenda: 5/17/2011 Final action: 5/17/2011

Enactment date: 5/23/2011 Enactment #: RES-11-00464

Title: Authorizing the execution of an Underground Telecommunications Easement to Wisconsin Bell d/b/a

AT&T Corp. across a portion of a City-owned Stormwater Utility parcel located at 7074 Reston Heights

Drive.

Sponsors: Lauren Cnare

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 9537 Exhibit A.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/17/2011	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
5/4/2011	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
5/2/2011	1	PLAN COMMISSION	Return to Lead with the Recommendation for Approval	Pass
4/19/2011	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	Referred	
4/19/2011	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Referred	
4/13/2011	1	Economic Development Division	Referred for Introduction	

Fiscal Note

\$500.00 Administrative Fee to be deposited into Account No. GN01-78231.

Title

Authorizing the execution of an Underground Telecommunications Easement to Wisconsin Bell d/b/a AT&T Corp. across a portion of a City-owned Stormwater Utility parcel located at 7074 Reston Heights Drive.

WHEREAS, AT&T Corp. ("AT&T") has requested an easement for existing facilities located within the Stormwater Utility parcel at 7074 Reston Heights Drive; and

WHEREAS, AT&T's facilities are located in an area running parallel to and just south of the I-94 right of way, as depicted on attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, City Engineering Division staff have reviewed and approve of the grant of such easement to AT&T.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and the City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute an Underground Telecommunications Easement to AT&T Corp. for the easement described as follows and depicted on attached Exhibit A:

The northerly ten (10) feet of Parcel 10 of Transportation Project Plat 1066-02-21-4.03 Amendment No: 1, being part of Outlot 15, Second Addition to the Meadowlands, Section 1, Town 7 North, Range 10

File	#:	22122.	Version:	1
------	----	--------	----------	---

East, City of Madison, Dane County, Wisconsin.